
This report provided free of charge by:
Alfradi Auto Sales LLC
1809 E 8th St
Jacksonville, FL 32206

(313) 208-1358

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/19/24 at 4:18:00 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

05/19/2023
Accident reported
Involving front or side impact with another motor vehicle

Event 2

06/09/2023
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
Vehicle declared a total loss

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Branded Title: Salvage

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Rental vehicle

10  Detailed records available

31,697  Last reported odometer reading

2022 JEEP GLADIATOR
WILLYS
VIN: 1C6HJTAG4NL123102
CREW PICKUP
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided by:
Alfradi Auto Sales LLC

-

-

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/-cIrBYFOrYVoRmFZFGmdxXJsP-q6J0udJ5xuhoVS2u4CZhvsfqGZNb3-o3UK5oR9kHlNP19PW5Ep_2PHYIP82ZBITyz99vefjsP0qKxr0EDCLAUesnAcr037YyRkzw2H3sI2WSWh7Yboh0UMFKjVT6OG6jUcims1IksFlxdyieJla-8jBb-q8TxCeBssZ-at5EJer3LPLVUV5SG-iR3aOQYW4ANlg6uLYIcgGukLgCRfohhpQsJuf3PmqOyFGla68GOk1p9y80lGatJ5j5YxKcmskts62FBwD9vmuG8kCdScz2tZrog-3i_0NsRLbwTibxFhTN7ohZUGqfRCMD8ZKArWbiyT1Cw_ZTZgJGzArVgpvUKQ8nMMO64G9g2qL-YsndEICcLjilM9jFRPLwd28a3z.cfx


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
Total Loss Reported: 06/09/2023.

Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported. Accident reported: 05/19/2023.

Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.

Warranty Voided

Title History Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Alert!
Problem Found

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2022

Type of owner Rental

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas

Estimated miles driven per year 25,427/yr

Last reported odometer reading 31,697



Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Rental Vehicle
25,427 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

03/15/2022 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

03/26/2022 5 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX
Title #22034444636250014

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Silver

06/09/2022 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Notification issued
Campaign #Z37 2021 - 2022 JT 3.6L
POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE SOFT
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for
this Customer Satisfaction Notification or
call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have any
questions or need additional information on
this Customer Satisfaction Notification.

05/19/2023 Damage Report Accident reported
Involving front or side impact with another
motor vehicle
Damage to front

-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/cwNbNSAkdFabq7Mpa_DRjvTSNeMyZx4J03OkZOewW62f9-B5X_sk8JAGu0slfxapNjVTNi6fafmT3xyIyl690fyhxHJQJ5N-gj9o55V2B5nulIeANgiLi1Y_3EIQoi2pcsulVdBKa0JJUIfHT2ugs2RGeKNG5o8niAgi6dvA9RgO3Nq3n0gH8VZ_gZgqKd5pIHOKMxY6LOGdX2-n7dioDNkS1QvTjDJ1Q3BIn4oM-T4OF1s41kvOH4xyaAmkINFbrP6JODyfTBNZpZMYGP_Melgvi4OjDUC7zKt9d-wodmoRbR8dlSA-wuZ9EvtZVM_FCyhr8K-LRDivsPNWPfVlUkqrCNk1Mu0tvXIcLCT53tHFKRhXMHlJ542VGYtzCqdY1H63xEUCnGIjAf_s114mr9qIiRRqH7c.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/7fEqMFCj98Aka5rPFHZlo-3HnXnOvSHfMrigT_jy4pukBa4G-Xm2WPfi6QEkObG7dGJqGBswudm4FIl7yVdDAIpDcMRKUGDMZlX6NBiyXXjdyhxgnj7haQ7dmdx04erdem6-ksWGUWm7dUlIdg69SeOSW00vTFS-jxf-_lqWGFfdEodwApsHcy-MKZjAy5s0V2NsJRH1-1O0kp1IHMuiNzbxCwSfy4KKhQYkDz6IipqZCac-vBrwGGqmO6R1M4eK1HVv4Hmc2mTVVAEx2l9xoSyFkN3fHXUb-20GxwsJbtN_gFBQ0jBsbri19o0WaeTIYJolcq_V294JoY5PO-74Fg8cUWYoHZaer2HcR5WIR5Lbx7w__COpAB0gYvJByVPY0Bo02JOJTjY64EoSmwMliYHYQGayJj0.cfx
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

06/09/2023 Rental Car Company TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
Vehicle declared a total loss

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

06/24/2023 31,697 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Virginia Beach, VA
Title #29763045097115156

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Silver

07/14/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

07/17/2023 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
Listed as a fleet/lease vehicle

08/11/2023 Vehicle Exporter Vehicle exported from
Savannah, GA and imported to
Tanger Med, Morocco

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/19/24
at 4:18:00 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.
Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
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http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to safety or
emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/19/24 4:18:00 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2022 JEEP GLADIATOR vehicle (VIN:
1C6HJTAG4NL123102), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/19/24 at 5:18 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

